
Grant Program:  2018 Shannon Community Safety Initiative  
Funding Agency:  Executive Office of Public Safety & Security 
Amount:  $1,075,915.41  
Award Period:  January 06, 2018 - December 31, 2018  

Boston Medical Center VIAP Elizabeth Dugan -  Elizabeth.Dugan@bmc.org 

Boston Centers for Youth and Families Erica Butler – Shawn Webb – 
William Morales  

william.morales@boston.gov 
shawn.webb@boston.gov 
erika.butler@boston.gov  

Youth Options Unlimited Boston 
Trinh Ngyuen 

Lyndon Vincent 
Mallory Jones 

trinh.nguyen@boston.gov 
lyndon.vincent@boston.gov 
mallory.jones@boston.gov  

YouthConnect 
Andrea Perry 
Kevan Barton 

Josh Kraft 

aperry@bgcb.org 
kbarton@bgcb.org 
jkraft@bgbc.org 

Boston Asian YES Jane Leung  
jleung@bostonasianyes.org 

Black Ministerial Alliance David Wright 
Sharyn Halliday 

dwright@bmaboston.org 
shalliday@bmaboston.org 

ESAC Emily Litonjua 
Lakia Cherry 

elitonjua@esacboston.org 
lcherry@gedplus@gmail.com 

Inquilinos Boricuas en Accion Vanessa Calderon Rosado 
Lauren Bard 

vcrosado@ibaboston.org 
lbard@ibaboston.org 

JRI - MLMC Andrew Pond 
Lisa Goldblatt Grace 

apond@jri.org 
lgrace@jri.org 

Louis D. Brown Peace Institute Clementina Cherry 
Rachel Rodrigues 

rachel@ldbpeaceinstitute.org 
tina@ldbpeaceinstitute.org 

MissionSAFE Nikki Flionis 
Jumaane Kendrick 

Nikki.flionis@missionsafe.org 
Jumaane.kendrick@missionsafe.org 

Project RIGHT Michael Kozu 
Emmanuel Tikili 

M_kozu@hotmail.com 
etikili@gmail.com 

Resilient Coders David Delmar david@resilientcoders.org 

Sportsmens Tennis Enrichment Center Toni Wiley 
Gayna Sealy 

twiley@sportsmenstennis.org 
gsealy@sportsmenstennis.org 

RFK Childrens Action Corps Alan Klein 
Theresa Conti 

aklein@rfkchildren.org 
tconti@rfkchildren.org 

YouthBuild Boston Ken Smith 
Greg Mumford 

ksmith@ybboston.org 
gmumford@ybboston.org 

Maverick Landing Community Services Rita Lara 
Jessica Vasquez 

rita@mavericklanding.org 
jessica@mavericklanding.org 

Level Ground MMA Alexandra Fuller alexa.christine00@gmail.com 
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